MEMORANDUM

DATE: August 25, 2020
T0O: ****ORIGINAL****
City Clerk's Office
FROM: Shelby Dolan, Procurement Agent |

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20180111 Amendment #5 (Add location)
CONTRACT TITLE: Citywide Pest Control Services

VENDOR NAME: Hulett Environmental Services

VENDOR ADDRESS: 2820 Reynolds Drive

CITY & STATE: Fort Pierce, FL 34945

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required
-Contract amount is less than $25,000.00

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records.



Contract #20180111 Amendment #5

Contract #20180111 Amendment #5 Date:_Auews7 J4% dodo)

Contract Title: Citywide Pest Services

Contractor's Name: Hulett Environmental Services

Current Expiration: 7/31/2021

Previous Contract Amount: $14,189.00
Amendment #3 Amount: $72.00
Revised Contract Amount: § (Amendment #1- $28.00; Amendment #2- $2,745.00; Amendment #4- $72.00)

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract/Agreement # 20180111 between Huelett
Environmental Services dated July 30, 2018 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a part of that
Contract/Agreement.

1. Add additional location to become effective August 14, 2020:

Estimated
Line Square Annual Monthly
# Location Feet Frequency ! Service Fee Yearly Amount
Building Dept. Garage
92 | 112 SW Thanksgiving Ave. 750 12 $ 6.00 $ 7200

2. Allother terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

(balance of page intentionally left blank)

CONTRACT #20180111 Contract Amendment #5
Page | of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and year first above written.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA HULETT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

By: P ; 5 By: ___ W '
City Masing Agent Authorized Representative

Stateof: _ Flceids Countyof _ ST+ Luct&

Before me personally appeared: 403&&7’ C- Ceneel
(please print)

Personally known /
or Produced Identification:
(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before
me that HE executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s/he)

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this &4% day of 14‘4 GuSTT 2020

pguoweoor

Notary Signature S, DONNA CARCANO
. g, MY COMMISSION # GG 044271
s EXPIRES: March 2, 2021

% S
) “Fopn ™  Bonded Theu Budget Notary Services
Notary Public-State of ﬂn ,,[L. . at Large

My Commission Expires ?/ b’/ 202/

(seal)

CONTRACT # 20180111 Contract Amendment #5
Page 2 of 2



